

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17066-17067/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17.03.2011 passed by the High
Couert of Judicature at Madras in Second Appeal No.553 of 2009 and
M.P.No.2 of 2011)

M.N.RANGASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOVINDASAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Ms.Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
For Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 8th September, 2014 for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.08.05
15:34:45 IST
Reason: