

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17066-17067/2011

M.N.RANGASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOVINDASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is pending since 2011. However, we allow only two weeks' time to the parties to come to a settlement, failing which we shall hear the matter on merit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master