

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
17066-17067/2011

No(s).

M.N.RANGASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOVINDASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poonguntrun, Adv.
For Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties could not arrive at a settlement. Hence
these matters be listed on any non miscellaneous day in the
month of April, 2015.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.11.03
16:59:55 IST
Reason: