

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.17066-17067/2011

M.N.RANGASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GOVINDASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
For Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for making fresh arrangement is awaited.

As a last indulgence, list the matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.01
17:21:12 IST
Reason: